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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Olympus America, Inc. Name: Olympus Optical Co., Ltd.
2 Corporate Center Drive Address: 43-2, 2-chome
Melville, NY 11747-3157 Hatagaya, Shibuya-ku
Tokyo, Japan
o Individual(s) O Association
O General Partnership O Limited Partnership
= Corporation O Individual(s) Citizenship
0 Other: O Association
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? O Yes &ENo O General Partnership
O Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: O Corporation
® Other: Japanese joint stock company
B Assignment O Merger
1 Security Agreement O Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
o Other: representative designation is attached: ® Yes O No
Effective Date: December 15, 1998 {Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)}

Additional name(s) & address(s) attached: 'O Yes ® No

MRD 2.3 98

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

74/676,202

Additional Numbers attached? ® Yes O No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 47
concerning document should be mailed:
Name: Edward W. Greason 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) ..c.oiiiiiiiiinnian.n. $ 1,190.005'
Address: KENYON & KENYON O Enclosed
One Broadway ® Authorized to be charged to deposit account
N York, New York 10004 .
ew Yor W i 8. Deposit account number: 11-0600

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
1998 SSNITH 00000045 110600 74676202
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To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
document.
Edward W. Greason /@4—‘-4—4_40 b\) ﬂ*"'—'—ﬁ-g,\ December 21, 1998
Name of Person Signing Signature v Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington DC 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for
reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this
burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office
of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0605-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503
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MARK
3DV
BE-CERAM
BMZ
BX
CAMEDIA
CQM
DESIGN ONLY
DESIGN ONLY
DESKPHOTO
DIGITALLY CORRECT
ENDOALPHA
EVH
FMD
GOPIX
KEEP IT SHARP
KL
LCF
LMD
MAJ
OAW
OER
OLYMPUS
OLYMPUS

OLYMPUS (and Design)
OLYMPUS PSU

OLYMPUS AMERICA, INC.
Trademark Applications

Schedule “A”

Based on “Intent to Use” in Commerce

REGISTRATION NO.
SERIAL No.

74/676,202
74/657,300
75/005,280
74/561,771
75/140,532
74/692,405
75/100,584
75/188,891
74/707,061
75/246,186
75/004,270
75/138,983
74/700,696
75/493,042
75/484,781
74/534,457
75/100,186
74/625,882
75/039,641
74/626,153
74/713,817
75/214,129
74/221,388
74/565,912
75/193,670

REGISTRATION DATE
FILING DATE

May 5, 1995
Mar. 31, 1995
Oct. 13, 1995
Sept. 20, 1994
July 26, 1996
June 22, 1995
May 8, 1996
Oct. 28, 1996
Aug. 28, 1995
Feb. 24, 1997
Oct. 11, 1995
July 24, 1996
Aug. 13, 1995
May 29, 1998
May 14, 1998
June 7, 1994
May 7, 1996
Jan. 25, 1995
Jan. 2, 1996
Jan. 26, 1995
Aug. 10, 1995
Dec. 16, 1996
Oct. 13, 1991
Aug. 26, 1994
Nov. 5, 1996
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OLYMPUS CLASSIC

OLYMPUS DIGITAL
VISION

OLYMPUS GOLD TIP 5
YEAR GUARANTEE

OLYMPUS KEYMED
(and Design)

OLYMPUS PORTAVIEW

OLYMPUS VISION
KEEPING THE FUTURE IN
SIGHT

PAPERROM
PHOTO JUGGLER
PSU

REFINED REPROCESSING
& DESIGN

SCANTALK

SCANTALK
(AND DESIGN)

SHM
SONOSURG
STB

UCES

UHI

UIM

UMW

USuU

VEF
VIDEOLAP

hg/35570

REGISTRATION NO.

SERIAL No.

74/586,037
75/118,379

75/486,236

74/169,722

74/435,588
74/419,865

75/109,127
75/118,388
74/057,358
75/144,016

75/113,590
75/153,512

75/096,919
75/196,792
75/002,262
74/710,931
74/407,715
75/026,602
74/451,203
75/039,637
74/618,799
75/458,433

REGISTRATION DATE

FILING DATE

Oct. 17, 1994
June 13, 1996

May 15, 1998

May 24, 1991

Sept. 9, 1993
Aug. 2, 1993

May 24, 1996
June 13, 1996
May 9, 1990
Aug. 2, 1996

June 4, 1996
Aug. 20, 1996

Apr. 30, 1996
Nov. 12, 1996
Oct. 6, 1995
Aug. 4, 1995
June 28, 1993
Dec. 1, 1995
Oct. 22, 1993
Jan. 2, 1996
Jan. 6, 1995
Mar. 27, 1998
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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OLYMPUS AMERICA, INC., a New York corporation having a
place of business at 2 Corporate Center Drive, Melville, New York 11747-3157 (hereinafter
“Assignor”), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and all
applications therefore listed on the attached Schedule A (collectively the “Trademarks”);

WHEREAS, OLYMPUS OPTICAL CO., LTD., a Japanese joint stock company,
having a place of business at 43-2, 2-chome, Hatagaya, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter
"Assignee"), 1s desirous of acquiring any and all rights held by Assignor in and to the
Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of
its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business
appurtenant to and symbolized by the Trademarks and including, without limitation, all common
law rights in and to the Trademarks and the right to recover for the past infringement of the
Trademarks.

Applicant is assigning the Trademarks as part of that portion of the business to

which the Trademarks pertain as required by Section 10 of the Trademark Act (15U.S.C. §1060).

OLYMPUS AMERICA INC.

Date: 13.-11-99 émi{ S

Name: Rdnary  MEsTER-
Title : VT ot riows

TB/44891
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