FORM PTO-1584

Tab settings

1-31-92 /2-22-98

RE:



ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

 $\mathbf{J}\mathbf{Y}$

100871151

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Olympus Optical Co., Ltd. Olympus America, Inc. Name: 2 Corporate Center Drive 43-2, 2-chome Address: Hatagaya, Shibuya-ku Melville, NY 11747-3157 Tokyo, Japan □ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Individual(s) Citizenship □ Corporation □ Other: □ Association Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ⊠No General Partnership □ Limited Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Corporation Other: Japanese joint stock company □ Merger □ Change of Name □ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:

✓ Yes □ No □ Other: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Effective Date: December 15, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(s) attached: □ Yes ⊠ No MRD 12.22.98 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 74/676,202 Additional Numbers attached?

✓ Yes

✓ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 47 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward W. Greason **KENYON & KENYON** □ Enclosed Address: One Broadway Authorized to be charged to deposit account New York, New York 10004 8. Deposit account number: 11-0600 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 12/23/1998 SSMITH 00000045 110600 74676202 FS: 452 etement al 150 MaCHe. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Edward W. Greason December 21, Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington DC 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0605-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

OLYMPUS AMERICA, INC. Trademark Applications Based on "Intent to Use" in Commerce

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO. SERIAL No.	REGISTRATION DATE <u>FILING DATE</u>
3DV	74/676,202	May 5, 1995
BE-CERAM	74/657,300	Mar. 31, 1995
BMZ	75/005,280	Oct. 13, 1995
BX	74/561,771	Sept. 20, 1994
CAMEDIA	75/140,532	July 26, 1996
CQM	74/692,405	June 22, 1995
DESIGN ONLY	75/100,584	May 8, 1996
DESIGN ONLY	75/188,891	Oct. 28, 1996
DESKPHOTO	74/707,061	Aug. 28, 1995
DIGITALLY CORRECT	75/246,186	Feb. 24, 1997
ENDOALPHA	75/004,270	Oct. 11, 1995
EVH	75/138,983	July 24, 1996
FMD	74/700,696	Aug. 13, 1995
GOPIX	75/493,042	May 29, 1998
KEEP IT SHARP	75/484,781	May 14, 1998
KL	74/534,457	June 7, 1994
LCF	75/100,186	May 7, 1996
LMD	74/625,882	Jan. 25, 1995
MAJ	75/039,641	Jan. 2, 1996
OAW	74/626,153	Jan. 26, 1995
OER	74/713,817	Aug. 10, 1995
OLYMPUS	75/214,129	Dec. 16, 1996
OLYMPUS	74/221,388	Oct. 13, 1991
OLYMPUS (and Design)	74/565,912	Aug. 26, 1994
OLYMPUS PSU	75/193,670	Nov. 5, 1996

TRADEMARK REEL: 1787 FRAME: 0055

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO. SERIAL No.	REGISTRATION DATE <u>FILING DATE</u>
OLYMPUS CLASSIC	74/586,037	Oct. 17, 1994
OLYMPUS DIGITAL VISION	75/118,379	June 13, 1996
OLYMPUS GOLD TIP 5 YEAR GUARANTEE	75/486,236	May 15, 1998
OLYMPUS KEYMED (and Design)	74/169,722	May 24, 1991
OLYMPUS PORTAVIEW	74/435,588	Sept. 9, 1993
OLYMPUS VISION KEEPING THE FUTURE IN SIGHT	74/419,865	Aug. 2, 1993
PAPERROM	75/109,127	May 24, 1996
PHOTO JUGGLER	75/118,388	June 13, 1996
PSU	74/057,358	May 9, 1990
REFINED REPROCESSING & DESIGN	75/144,016	Aug. 2, 1996
SCANTALK	75/113,590	June 4, 1996
SCANTALK (AND DESIGN)	75/153,512	Aug. 20, 1996
SHM	75/096,919	Apr. 30, 1996
SONOSURG	75/196,792	Nov. 12, 1996
STB	75/002,262	Oct. 6, 1995
UCES	74/710,931	Aug. 4, 1995
UHI	74/407,715	June 28, 1993
UIM	75/026,602	Dec. 1, 1995
UMW	74/451,203	Oct. 22, 1993
USU	75/039,637	Jan. 2, 1996
VEF	74/618,799	Jan. 6, 1995
VIDEOLAP	75/458,433	Mar. 27, 1998
hg/35570		

hg/35570

TRADEMARK REEL: 1787 FRAME: 0056 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OLYMPUS AMERICA, INC., a New York corporation having a

place of business at 2 Corporate Center Drive, Melville, New York 11747-3157 (hereinafter

"Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and all

applications therefore listed on the attached Schedule A (collectively the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, OLYMPUS OPTICAL CO., LTD., a Japanese joint stock company,

having a place of business at 43-2, 2-chome, Hatagaya, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter

"Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring any and all rights held by Assignor in and to the

Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of

its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business

appurtenant to and symbolized by the Trademarks and including, without limitation, all common

law rights in and to the Trademarks and the right to recover for the past infringement of the

Trademarks.

Applicant is assigning the Trademarks as part of that portion of the business to

which the Trademarks pertain as required by Section 10 of the Trademark Act (15U.S.C. §1060).

OLYMPUS AMERICA INC.

Date: 12-11-98

RECORDED: 12/22/1998

Name: Richard XESTER

Title: V.F. OFer Films

TB/44891

TRADEMARK REEL: 1787 FRAME: 0057